



TARIFF - COST FOR HOME STAY

In order to have consistent costs for homestay hosts and students on the BKX Program, the below tariff has been set up so both the student and the host know what to expect and plan budgets accordingly.

By establishing a tariff, there can be no disputes regarding finances.

The below costs take into account accommodation based on Bed and Breakfast and evening meals with the host (half board).

	WHERE IN THE UK		
Length of stay	Inner London (Train Zones 1 to 3)	Greater London – within the M25 (Train Zones 4 ~)	All other areas
One night stay	£40	£35	£30
One week (7 days) stay	£280	£245	£210
Four week stay (28 days)	£1,120	£980	£840

Any additional days would be costed on the "one night" cost.

Inclusions:

Gas, electric and water, broadband/wifi, a clothes washing facility use and bed linen.

Exclusions:

Airport pick-ups and airport parking, taxis, train and bus costs.

If the host and student will travel to the dojo together, it would be assumed that petrol costs would be discussed, if required, before travel.

Any questions of concerns please email international affairs @britishkendoassociation.com